- 1 SR10
- 2 173397-1
- 3 By Senator Pittman
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 09-FEB-16

173397-1:n:02/02/2016:MCS/th LRS2016-401 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AMENDING SENATE RULE 48(a) (3) REGARDING MEMBERSHIP 8 OF THE COMMITTEE FOR FINANCE AND TAXATION GENERAL FUND. 9 10 11 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF ALABAMA, That Senate 12 Rule 48(a)(3) is amended to read as follows: 13 "Rules Relating to Committees "RULE 48. 14 "(3) The Committee on Finance and Taxation General 15 Fund, to which committee shall be referred bills and other 16 17 matters concerning the State General Fund in regard to revenues, appropriations, expenditures, state bond issues 18 19 relating to projects which fall within the scope of general fund expenditures, and public debts of the State, and the 20 21 administration of the State's taxation and revenue law, 22 including measures that would require new expenditures or 23 increases in appropriations of state funds or that would 24 affect any reductions in state revenue, as well as 25 comprehensive accountability of all departments and entities which are funded by the General Fund Budget, including, but 26 27 not limited to, competent expenditures of all monies

Page 1

appropriated from the General Fund Budget and performance
accountability at all levels. The Committee on Finance and
Taxation General Fund shall not exceed 13 (15) members."